10/14/2011



Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

103634401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Cover sheet boxes 2 and 3: 2: Incorrect	

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Cover sheet boxes 2 and 3: 2: Incorrect name of receiving party 3: Nature of conveyance previously recorded on Reel 004536 Frame 0786. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
northrop grumman sperry marine		01/18/2011 i	LIMITED LIABILITY
gmbh & co. kg			COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	northrop grumman sperry marine b.v.
Street Address:	james watteg 22
City:	3133 kk vlaardingen
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1817360	
Registration Number:	2691846	C. PLATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(818)876-0215

Phone:

(818)992-5221

Email:

mail@lo-enk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Elliott N. Kramsky

Address Line 1:

5850 canoga avenue, suite 400

Address Line 4:

woodland hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

L-100,247,378

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0838

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	elliott n. kramsky	
Signature:	/elliott n. kramsky/	
Date:	09/29/2011	
Total Attachments: 5 source=RECORDATIONCOVERSHEET#pa source=SUNSHOOTERAssignment 001#pa source=SUNSHOOTERAssignment 002#pa source=CPLATHAssignment 001#page1.tif source=CPLATHAssignment 002#page1.tif	ge1.tif ge1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0839

	04/	29/2011	S DEPARTMENT OF COMM States Patent and Trademark	ERCE Office
PTO-1594 (Rev 03-11) Collection 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2012			States Patent and Transition	
RE		-		
4-29-11	100	3624044	us or the new address(es) belo	w
to the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	adenies vinco i muo	2. Name and address of		
Name of conveying party(ies):	i F	Additional names, addresses,	or citizenship attached?	Yes No
throp Grumman Sperry Marine GmbH & Co	. KG	Name <u>Northrop Grumman</u> Internal	New Mecolog	
	ociation	Address	- /S Received	गुँद्री
General Partnership	ted Partnership	Street Address: James Wa	tteo 22 20 20 20	1 5
Corporation- State		City. 3133 KK Viaardingen	5th Ploor	16%
Other Limited Liability Company		State	Cords Di	187
itizenship (see guidelines) <u>Germany</u>		Country: The Netherlands		+-
iditional names of conveying parties atta		1 1	nship	+
. Nature of conveyance)/Executio		General Parinership	Citizenship	+-
!	i Date(s) .	Limited Partnership		+-
xecution Date(s) January 18, 2011		1 Land 1	hip	╫
X Assignment	erger	X Other Company	Citizenship The Natherlands	
Security Agreement	hange of Name		in the United States, a domestic attached Yes X	
		/Designations must be a!	BBSURIE CONTRIGUE NOW CONTRIB	ment)
. Application number(s) or registr A Trademark Application No.(s)	Stiou uminai(a)	1,817,360	on No (s)	71 No
		Additional and	pistration Number is unknow	n).
Identification or Description of Tra	demank(s) (and ruin)	B Date it Uhbucana	•	
esign. "Sun Shooter" (Registration 1,817,36 Vord Mark: "C.PLATH" (Registration 2,691,84	6)			 -
ı		6. Total number of app	olications and	
5. Name & address of party to wh concerning document should be	nailed:	registrations involve	ed:	+
concerning document should be i Name <u>Ellion N. Kramsky, Esq.</u>	nailed:	registrations involve	ed:	
concerning document should be i	nalled:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2	6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$80	
concerning document should be i Name <u>Ellion N. Kramsky, Esq.</u>	nglied:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2	ed: 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$80 g charged to deposit account it amituals settle 1/35//	t
concerning document should be in Name Ellion N. Kramsky, Esq. Internal Address Street Address 5950 Canoga Avenue, St.	nglied:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2	ed: 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$50 g charged to deposit account in AMPLINS 84861/35//	t 5,68
Concerning document should be in Name Elliott N. Kramsky, Esq. Internal Address Street Address 5950 Canoga Avenue, St. City Woodland Hills	inte 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 Authorized to b Encloses 627 ct	B(b)(6) & 3 41) \$80 B charged to deposit account B 11 AMRLING BANGLY3577	5.88
Concerning document should be in Name Elitors N. Kramsky, Esq. Internal Address Street Address 5850 Canoga Avenue. Such the California Zione Zio	nglied:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 Authorized to b Encloses 827 ct	B(b)(6) & 3 41) \$80 R charged to deposit account R charged to de	5.68 30ē
Concerning document should be in Name Elliott N. Kramsky, Esq. Internal Address Street Address 5850 Canoga Avenus, Significant Hills State California Zignificant	inte 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 Authorized to be Enclosed 62/cf. 8. Payment Information 85,82.	B(b)(6) & 3 41) \$80 R charged to deposit account R charged to de	5.88
Concerning document should be in Name Elliott N. Kramsky. Esq. Internal Address Street Address 5950 Canoga Avenue. St. City Wandland Hills State California Zi. Phone Number (818) 992-5221 Fax Number (818) 876-0215	inte 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 Authorized to be Enclosed 62/cf. 8. Payment Information 85,82.	B(b)(6) & 3 41) \$80 R charged to deposit account R charged to de	3.68
Concerning document should be in Name Elitors N. Kramsky. Esq. Internal Address Street Address 5850 Canoga Avenue. Such a Such address City Woodland Hills State California Phone Number (818) 992-5221 Fax Number (818) 876-0215 Email Address mail@lo-enk.com	inte 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 Authorized to be Enclosed 62/cf. 8. Payment Information 85,82.	Bd: B(b)(6) & 3 41) \$80 R charged to deposit account R charged	3.68
Concerning document should be in Name Elliott N. Kramsky. Esq. Internal Address Street Address 5950 Canoga Avenue. St. City Wandland Hills State California Zi. Phone Number (818) 992-5221 Fax Number (818) 876-0215	inte 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 Authorized to be Enclosed (82 cm) 8. Payment Information 15. 62. Deposit Account	Bd: B(b)(6) & 3 41) \$80 B Charged to deposit account BLI AMELING BEEGL/35// BBLK kefund Total: \$11 Page 1 House He desended and account Number April 27, 2011 Date	3.68
Concerning document should be in Name Elitors N. Kramsky. Esq. Internal Address Street Address 5850 Canoga Avenus. St. City Woodland Hills State California Phone Number (818) 992-5221 Fax Number (818) 876-0215 Email Address madelo-enk.com 9. Signature:	P.91357	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 Authorized to be Enclosed (82 Cm) 8. Payment Information 95, 93, Authorized User	Bd: B(b)(6) & 3 41) \$80 R charged to deposit account R charged	3.68

MIN-32/FEF/2011 17:15

Müller Hoffmann

FAX No.:+49 89 48901044

127,227

43447

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine GmbH & Co. KG, a Limited Liability Company of Germany having a place of business at Woltmanstrasse 19, D-20097 Hamburg, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor") is the registrant of record of Trademark Registration Serial No. 1,817,360, dated January 18, 1994, for the Trademark covering the "Sun Shooter" Design for navigation instruments; namely electric mainsteering systems; namely rudger controllers including steering wheels, tillers, control amplifiers, rudder feedback controllers, selector switches and power supplies; electronic track control equipment; namely autopilots that interface a navigation computer and/or electronic sea charts and with a tract steering facility; and inertial and strapdown navigation systems; namely, gyrocompasses with a vertical reference and position output and attitude and heading references in International Class 9.

whereas Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine B.V., a company of The Netherlands, whose principal place of business is situated at James Wattweg 22, 3133 KK Vlaardingen, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignee") acquired portion of the business, assets and goodwill of said Assignor marketed by Assignor under the "Sun Shooter" Design trademark by virtue of an agreement dated 30.9. It is add agreement including an assignment of Federal trademark registration Serial No. 1,817,360:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine GmbH & Co. KG

Page 1 of 2

PAGE 2/5 * RCVD AT 10/14/2011 10:29:04 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W-PT0FAX-001/32 * DNIS:2709925

M.1. 35/E4B/ 5311 17:18

Müller Hoffmann

FAX Nr 1-49 89 48901044 8. 018/007

43447

confirms said assignment nunc pro tunc and the sale and transfer unto said Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine B.V., of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof, No. 1,817,360, together with the business in which the said mark is used.

NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPERRY MARINE GmbH & Co. KG

NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPERRY MARINE B.V.

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0842

와 0/32/FIE/2011 17:.6 Müller Hoffmarm FAX Xt. 1-48 88 +890.044 8. 204/227

51776

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine GmbH & Co. KG, a Limited Liability Company of Germany having a place of business at Woltmanstrasse 19, D-20097 Eamburg, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of record of Trademark Registration Serial No. 2,691,846, dated March 4, 2003, for the Trademark covering the "C. PLATH" for navigation systems comprising navigation equipment, namely, sextants, magnetic compasses, gyro compasses, auto pilots, steering used for shipping, steering controls, namely, rudder controls, speed logs, compass remote transmission systems, namely, transmitting magnetic compass systems comprising a magnetic compass, a magnetic field sensor and a and a remote heading display unit, rudder angle indicators, track controls and automatic plotting tables in International Class 9.

WHEREAS Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine B.V., a company of The Netherlands, whose principal place of business is situated at James Wattweg 22, 3133 KK Vlaardingen, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignee") acquired portion of the business, assets and goodwill of said Assignor marketed by Assignor under the "C. PLATH" Design trademark by virtue of an agreement dated 30 9 20 said agreement including an assignment of Federal trademark registration Serial No. 2,691,846:

Page 1 of 2

M: 32/F 45/29.1 .7:15

Müller Hoffmann

Fay No. 1-43 88 4880.044

S. 205-227

51776

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine GmbH & Co. KG confirms said assignment nunc pro tunc and the sale and transfer unto said Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine B.V., of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof, No. 2,691,846, together with the business in which the said mark is used.

NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPERRY MARINE GmbH & Co. KG

NORTHROP, GRUMMAN SPERRY MARINE B.V.

Page 2 of 2

ime] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/32 * DNIS:270992;

RECORDED: 09/29/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0844